Date: 12/5/2024
Start: 7:10PM
Time: 2:25
Attendance: 0
Location: Waterloo

Scoring Summary

Laurier () -vs- Waterloo ()
12/5/2024 at Waterloo

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Laurier 1 1 1 3
Waterloo 3 3 0 6

WLU: Bryce Sutherland (2); Bryce Kilbourne (1)

WAT: Max Monette (1); Nate Bierd (1); Liam Fedak (1); Aaron

Davidson (1); Tate Popple (1); Adamo Santia (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU WAT
1st 2:17 WAT Liam Fedak Adamo Santia, Kieran Ruscheinski EV 0 1
1st 2:28 WAT Max Monette , EV 0 2
1st 10:21 WAT Aaron Davidson Adamo Santia, Max Monette EV 0 3
1st 15:15 WLU Bryce Sutherland Thomas Lenart, Kai Stothers PP 1 3
2nd  11:22 WAT Adamo Santia Liam Fedak, Adam Grein EV 1 4
2nd 13:08 WAT Nate Bierd Cole Fraser, Jesse Fishman EV 1 5
2nd 15:20 WLU Bryce Kilbourne Ryan Mulholland, SH 2 5
2nd 16:12 WAT Tate Popple Nate Bierd, Sam McKinney PP 2 6
3rd 12:45 WLU Bryce Sutherland Kai Stothers, PP 3 6

Laurier Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:43 05:43 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 06:47 08:47 02:00 0 0 --
1st 14:51 17:15 02:24 1 0 PPG 1st 17:31 19:31 02:00 0 0 ==
1st 15:15 01:34 06:19 1 3 PPG 2nd 06:07 08:07 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 00:52 12:59 12:07 1 0 PPG 2nd 14:51 16:51 02:00 1 1 PPG
22:50 3 3 3/4 2nd 16:55 17:13 00:18 0 0 --
2nd 18:52 18:55 00:03 0 0 ==
2nd 19:13 19:34 00:21 0 0 --
3rd 05:21 07:21 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:16 18:16 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 19:54 00:06 0 0 ==
12:48 1 1 1/10

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Brendan Bays 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 3:43 PP
1st WLU Bryce Kilbourne 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:47 PP
1st WAT Cole Fraser 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 14:51 PP
1st WAT Tate Popple 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 15:15 PP
1st WLU Tyler Hunt 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 17:31 PP
2nd WLU Isaac Sooklal 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:07
2nd WLU Caleb Petrie 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 6:07 PP
2nd WAT Aaron Davidson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:07
2nd WAT Adamo Santia 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:51
2nd WLU Tyler Davis 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 14:51 PP
2nd WLU Jadon Reimer 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:51
2nd WLU Caleb Petrie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:55 PP

MISCONDU

2nd WLU Tyler Davis 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING CT 16:57

2nd WAT Nate Bierd 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 17:13 PP
2nd WLU 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 18:52 PP
2nd WAT Owen Wilson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 19:34 PP
3rd WLU Ryan Mulholland 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:21 PP
3rd WAT Jesse Fishman 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:53 PP
3rd WAT Adamo Santia 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 10:59 PP




3rd WLU Patrick Brown 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  16:16 PP

MISCONDU
3rd WAT Nate Bierd 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 19:54

3rd WLU Bryce Kilbourne 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  19:54 PP



Laurier 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Jadon Reimer
Ryan Mulholland
Kai Stothers

Bryce Kilbourne
Isaac Sooklal
Patrick Brown
Bryce Sutherland
Joshua Kavanagh
Tyler Davis
Max-Antoine Melancon
Sam Rhodes

Tyler Hunt

Justin O'Donnell
Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Samuel Williamson
Tristan Malboeuf
Paris O'Brien

Evan Benwell

Eli Reimer

o

Waterloo 6

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OO OO0 000000 O0OO0ONOOROOO|I

RO OOOOH OOOO0OOOOOOOONE O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Owen Wilson
Gavin Wood
Sam McKinney
Jordan Hendry
Adam Grein
Max Monette
Nate Bierd
Liam Fedak
Brendan Bays
Jaden Goldie
Jesse Fishman
Aaron Davidson
Kieran Ruscheinski
Cole Fraser
Dan Murphy
Matt Onuska
Marco Lopez
Tate Popple
Jack Phibbs
Adamo Santia

N OOOOOHHOFHOORKEEOHRKROOI(P

o

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Laurier Goalkeeping

C Mins

PO OO0OO0OO0OO0ORFrR OO0OOHKHHKHEOOOO O|®D

Tota

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

-
o

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

C Mins

0-0

10-28

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

29 Tristan Malboeuf
33 Paris O'Brien

10:21
L 49:39

14

26

49 Dan Murphy
70 Matt Onuska

W _60:00

31

Totals

(W w (>

Laurier Faceoffs

oo o

0 (W ul|=

14

O (O O |Ww

oo ©o|o

31

Totals

G
A
0:00 O
3
3

Waterloo Faceoffs

O |0 O |W

oo ©o|o

31



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
0-2
PP
0-2 WLU
PP
0-2 WLU
PP
0-2 WLU
0-2
PP
0-2 WAT
PP
0-2 WAT
PP
0-2 WAT
0-2
0-3
PP
0-3 WLU
0-3
PP
0-3 WLU
0-3
PP
1-3 WAT
PP
1-3 WAT
PP
1-3 WAT
1-3
PP
1-3 WAT
PP
1-3 WAT
PP
1-3 WAT
1-3
1-3
PP
1-3 WAT
1-3
PP
1-3 WLU
PP
1-3 WLU
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-4
1-5

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:17] GOAL by WAT Liam Fedak (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Adamo Santia and Kieran Ruscheinski, On ice for WAT: , On ice
for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.

Laurier 0, Waterloo 1

[02:28] GOAL by WAT Max Monette, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
Laurier 0, Waterloo 2

[03:43] Penalty on Brendan Bays WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[03:43] Start power play for WLU.
[05:43] Brendan Bays (WAT) penalty complete.

[05:43] End power play for WLU.
[06:47] Penalty on Bryce Kilbourne WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[06:47] Start power play for WAT.
[08:47] Bryce Kilbourne (WLU) penalty complete.

[08:47] End power play for WAT.

[10:21] GOAL by WAT Aaron Davidson, Assist by Adamo Santia and Max Monette, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 2 for season.

Laurier 0, Waterloo 3
[14:51] Penalty on Cole Fraser WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[14:51] Start power play for WLU.
[15:15] Penalty on Tate Popple WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[15:15] Start power play for WLU.

[15:15] GOAL by WLU Bryce Sutherland (POWER PLAY), Assist by Thomas Lenart and Kai Stothers, On ice for WLU: , On ice
for WAT: , goal nhumber 3 for season.

Laurier 1, Waterloo 3
[15:15] Cole Fraser (WAT) penalty complete.
[17:15] Tate Popple (WAT) penalty complete.

[17:15] End power play for WLU.
[17:31] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[17:31] Start power play for WAT.
[19:31] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.

[19:31] End power play for WAT.
Period #2 Plays

[06:07] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[06:07] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

[06:07] Start power play for WAT.
[06:07] Penalty on Aaron Davidson WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:07] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.

[08:07] End power play for WAT.
[08:21] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.
[08:21] Aaron Davidson (WAT) penalty complete.

[11:22] GOAL by WAT Adamo Santia, Assist by Liam Fedak and Adam Grein, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal humber
4 for season.

Laurier 1, Waterloo 4

[1f3:08] GOAL by WAT Nate Bierd, Assist by Cole Fraser and Jesse Fishman, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal humber
5 for season.

Laurier 1, Waterloo 5
[14:51] Penalty on Adamo Santia WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.



1-5

1-5
1-5

1-5

2-5

2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6

3-6

3-6

3-6
3-6

PP
WAT

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WAT

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[14:51] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

[14:51] Start power play for WAT.
[14:51] Penalty on Jadon Reimer WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[15:20] GOAL by WLU Bryce Kilbourne (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Ryan Mulholland, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WAT: ,
goal number 3 for season.

Laurier 2, Waterloo 5

[16:12] GOAL by WAT Tate Popple (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nate Bierd and Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
WLU: , goal number 10 for season.

Laurier 2, Waterloo 6
[16:51] Adamo Santia (WAT) penalty complete.

[16:51] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.

[16:51] End power play for WAT.
[16:51] Jadon Reimer (WLU) penalty complete.
[16:55] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[16:55] Start power play for WAT.
[16:57] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.
[17:13] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[17:13] End power play for WAT.
[18:52] Penalty on Justin O'Donnell WLU 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[18:52] Start power play for WAT.

[18:55] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
[18:55] End power play for WAT.

[19:13] Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.

[19:13] Start power play for WAT.
[19:34] Penalty on Owen Wilson WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[19:34] End power play for WAT.
Period #3 Plays
[00:52] Justin O'Donnell (WLU) penalty complete.
[00:52] Start power play for WLU.
[01:34] Owen Wilson (WAT) penalty complete.

[01:34] End power play for WLU.
[05:21] Penalty on Ryan Mulholland WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[05:21] Start power play for WAT.
[06:54] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.

[07:21] Ryan Mulholland (WLU) penalty complete.

[07:21] End power play for WAT.
[10:53] Penalty on Jesse Fishman WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[10:53] Start power play for WLU.
[10:59] Penalty on Adamo Santia WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[10:59] Start power play for WLU.

[12:45] GOAL by WLU Bryce Sutherland (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kai Stothers, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 4 for season.

Laurier 3, Waterloo 6
[12:45] Jesse Fishman (WAT) penalty complete.

[12:59] Adamo Santia (WAT) penalty complete.

[12:59] End power play for WLU.
[16:16] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).



3-6

3-6

3-6
3-6
3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

[16:16] Start power play for WAT.
[18:16] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.

[18:16] End power play for WAT.
[19:54] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[19:54] Penalty on Bryce Kilbourne WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[19:54] Start power play for WAT.
Period #0 Plays
[1 Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.

[1 Bryce Kilbourne (WLU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WAT.



