Laurier () -vs- Waterloo () 12/5/2024 at Waterloo

Date: 12/5/2024 Start: 7:10PM Time: 2:25 Attendance: 0 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Laurier	1	1	1	3
Waterloo	3	3	0	6

WLU: Bryce Sutherland (2); Bryce Kilbourne (1)
WAT: Max Monette (1); Nate Bierd (1); Liam Fedak (1); Aaron
Davidson (1); Tate Popple (1); Adamo Santia (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WLU	<u>WAT</u>
1st	2:17	WAT	Liam Fedak	Adamo Santia, Kieran Ruscheinski	EV	0	1
1st	2:28	WAT	Max Monette	1	EV	0	2
1st	10:21	WAT	Aaron Davidson	Adamo Santia, Max Monette	EV	0	3
1st	15:15	WLU	Bryce Sutherland	Thomas Lenart, Kai Stothers	PP	1	3
2nd	11:22	WAT	Adamo Santia	Liam Fedak, Adam Grein	EV	1	4
2nd	13:08	WAT	Nate Bierd	Cole Fraser, Jesse Fishman	EV	1	5
2nd	15:20	WLU	Bryce Kilbourne	Ryan Mulholland,	SH	2	5
2nd	16:12	WAT	Tate Popple	Nate Bierd, Sam McKinney	PP	2	6
3rd	12:45	WLU	Bryce Sutherland	Kai Stothers,	PP	3	6

Laurier Power Plays

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:43	05:43	02:00	0	0	
1st	14:51	17:15	02:24	1	0	PPG
1st	15:15	01:34	06:19	1	3	PPG
3rd	00:52	12:59	12:07	1	0	PPG
			22:50	3	3	3/4

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	06:47	08:47	02:00	0	0	
1st	17:31	19:31	02:00	0	0	
2nd	06:07	08:07	02:00	0	0	
2nd	14:51	16:51	02:00	1	1	PPG
2nd	16:55	17:13	00:18	0	0	
2nd	18:52	18:55	00:03	0	0	
2nd	19:13	19:34	00:21	0	0	
3rd	05:21	07:21	02:00	0	0	
3rd	16:16	18:16	02:00	0	0	
3rd	19:54		00:06	0	0	
			12:48	1	1	1/10

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Brendan Bays	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	3:43	PP
1st	WLU	Bryce Kilbourne	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:47	PP
1st	WAT	Cole Fraser	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	14:51	PP
1st	WAT	Tate Popple	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:15	PP
1st	WLU	Tyler Hunt	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	17:31	PP
2nd	WLU	Isaac Sooklal	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:07	
2nd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	6:07	PP
2nd	WAT	Aaron Davidson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:07	
2nd	WAT	Adamo Santia	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:51	
2nd	WLU	Tyler Davis	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	14:51	PP
2nd	WLU	Jadon Reimer	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:51	
2nd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:55	PP
2nd	WLU	Tyler Davis	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING	MISCONDU CT	16:57	
2nd	WAT	Nate Bierd	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	17:13	PP
2nd	WLU		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	18:52	PP
2nd	WAT	Owen Wilson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	19:34	PP
3rd	WLU	Ryan Mulholland	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:21	PP
3rd	WAT	Jesse Fishman	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:53	PP
3rd	WAT	Adamo Santia	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	10:59	PP

3rd	WLU	Patrick Brown	02:00 TRIPPING	MINOR	16:16	PP
3rd	WAT	Nate Bierd	10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	19:54	
3rd	WLU	Bryce Kilbourne	02:00 HOOKING	MINOR	19:54	PP

Individual

Laurier 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jadon Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Ryan Mulholland	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Kai Stothers	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Bryce Sutherland	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Joshua Kavanagh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Tyler Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	16	Max-Antoine Melancon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Tyler Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Justin O'Donnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Caleb Petrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	24	Thomas Lenart	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Samuel Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Tristan Malboeuf	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Paris O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Eli Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-30	0

Waterloo 6

Pos #	† Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	2 Owen Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3	B Gavin Wood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Sam McKinney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	5 Jordan Hendry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	7 Adam Grein	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Max Monette	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	0 Nate Bierd	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
1:	1 Liam Fedak	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	0 Brendan Bays	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2!	5 Jaden Goldie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	6 Jesse Fishman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
28	8 Aaron Davidson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
33	3 Kieran Ruscheinski	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
46	6 Cole Fraser	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
49	9 Dan Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
70	0 Matt Onuska	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	7 Marco Lopez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8:	1 Tate Popple	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
83	3 Jack Phibbs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	8 Adamo Santia	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	Totals	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-28	0

Laurier Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29 Tristan Malboeuf		10:21	3	0	5	0	0	0	5
33 Paris O'Brien	L	49:39	3	0	3	14	9	0	26
Totals			6	0	8	14	9	0	31

#	Player	c	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
49	Dan Murphy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70	Matt Onuska	W	60:00	3	0	12	10	9	0	31
	Totals			3	0	12	10	9	0	31

Laurier Faceoffs Waterloo Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:17] GOAL by WAT Liam Fedak (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Adamo Santia and Kieran Ruscheinski, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Laurier 0, Waterloo 1
0-1		[02:28] GOAL by WAT Max Monette, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 3 for season.
		Laurier 0, Waterloo 2
0-2	PP	[03:43] Penalty on Brendan Bays WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-2	WLU PP	[03:43] Start power play for WLU.
0-2	WLU	[05:43] Brendan Bays (WAT) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	PP WLU	[05:43] End power play for WLU. [06:47] Penalty on Bryce Kilbourne WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WAT	[06:47] Start power play for WAT.
0-2	PP WAT	[08:47] Bryce Kilbourne (WLU) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2	PP WAT	[08:47] End power play for WAT. [10:21] GOAL by WAT Aaron Davidson, Assist by Adamo Santia and Max Monette, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 0, Waterloo 3
0-3		[14:51] Penalty on Cole Fraser WAT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-3 0-3	PP WLU	[14:51] Start power play for WLU. [15:15] Penalty on Tate Popple WAT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP WLU	[15:15] Start power play for WLU.
0-3		[15:15] GOAL by WLU Bryce Sutherland (POWER PLAY), Assist by Thomas Lenart and Kai Stothers, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 3 for season.
		Laurier 1, Waterloo 3
1-3	PP WAT PP	[15:15] Cole Fraser (WAT) penalty complete.
1-3	WAT PP	[17:15] Tate Popple (WAT) penalty complete.
1-3 1-3	WAT	[17:15] End power play for WLU. [17:31] Penalty on Tyler Hunt WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP WAT	[17:31] Start power play for WAT.
1-3	PP WAT	[19:31] Tyler Hunt (WLU) penalty complete.
1-3	PP WAT	[19:31] End power play for WAT.
		Period #2 Plays
1-3		[06:07] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3	PP	[06:07] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
1-3 1-3	WAT	[06:07] Start power play for WAT. [06:07] Penalty on Aaron Davidson WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3	PP WLU	[08:07] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
1-3	PP WLU	[08:07] End power play for WAT.
1-3		[08:21] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.
1-3		[08:21] Aaron Davidson (WAT) penalty complete. [11:22] GOAL by WAT Adamo Santia, Assist by Liam Fedak and Adam Grein, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number
1-3		4 for season.
		Laurier 1, Waterloo 4
1-4		[13:08] GOAL by WAT Nate Bierd, Assist by Cole Fraser and Jesse Fishman, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Laurier 1, Waterloo 5
1-5		[14:51] Penalty on Adamo Santia WAT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

```
1-5
              [14:51] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
1-5
      WAT
              [14:51] Start power play for WAT.
1-5
              [14:51] Penalty on Jadon Reimer WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
              [15:20] GOAL by WLU Bryce Kilbourne (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Ryan Mulholland, On ice for WLU:, On ice for WAT:,
              goal number 3 for season.
1-5
               Laurier 2, Waterloo 5
               [16:12] GOAL by WAT Tate Popple (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nate Bierd and Sam McKinney, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
2-5
               WLU: , goal number 10 for season.
               Laurier 2, Waterloo 6
              [16:51] Adamo Santia (WAT) penalty complete.
2-6
      WLU
              [16:51] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.
2-6
      PP
      WLU
2-6
              [16:51] End power play for WAT.
2-6
              [16:51] Jadon Reimer (WLU) penalty complete.
              [16:55] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-6
      WAT
2-6
              [16:55] Start power play for WAT.
2-6
              [16:57] Penalty on Tyler Davis WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.
              [17:13] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-6
2-6
      WAT
              [17:13] End power play for WAT.
2-6
              [18:52] Penalty on Justin O'Donnell WLU 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
2-6
      WAT
              [18:52] Start power play for WAT.
      PΡ
2-6
      WAT
              [18:55] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WAT
2-6
              [18:55] End power play for WAT.
      PP
2-6
      WAT
              [19:13] Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.
      PP
2-6
      WAT
              [19:13] Start power play for WAT.
2-6
              [19:34] Penalty on Owen Wilson WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
      PP
      WAT
2-6
              [19:34] End power play for WAT.
                                                                   Period #3 Plays
2-6
      WLU
              [00:52] Justin O'Donnell (WLU) penalty complete.
      PP
      WLU
2-6
              [00:52] Start power play for WLU.
      PP
2-6
      WLU
              [01:34] Owen Wilson (WAT) penalty complete.
      PΡ
      WLU
2-6
              [01:34] End power play for WLU.
2-6
              [05:21] Penalty on Ryan Mulholland WLU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-6
      WAT
              [05:21] Start power play for WAT.
2-6
              [06:54] Tyler Davis (WLU) penalty complete.
      WLU
2-6
              [07:21] Ryan Mulholland (WLU) penalty complete.
      PΡ
2-6
      WLU
              [07:21] End power play for WAT.
              [10:53] Penalty on Jesse Fishman WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-6
      ...
WLU
2-6
              [10:53] Start power play for WLU.
2-6
              [10:59] Penalty on Adamo Santia WAT 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
      WLU
2-6
              [10:59] Start power play for WLU.
              [12:45] GOAL by WLU Bryce Sutherland (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kai Stothers, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WAT: , goal
              number 4 for season.
2-6
               Laurier 3, Waterloo 6
      WAT
3-6
              [12:45] Jesse Fishman (WAT) penalty complete.
      DР
3-6
      WAT
              [12:59] Adamo Santia (WAT) penalty complete.
3-6
      WAT
              [12:59] End power play for WLU.
3-6
              [16:16] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
```

3-6	PP WAT	[16:16] Start power play for WAT.
3-0	PP	[10.10] Start power play for WAT.
3-6	WAT	[18:16] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-6	WAT	[18:16] End power play for WAT.
3-6		[19:54] Penalty on Nate Bierd WAT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
3-6		[19:54] Penalty on Bryce Kilbourne WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
3-6	WAT	[19:54] Start power play for WAT.
		Period #0 Plays
3-6		[] Nate Bierd (WAT) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-6	WLU	[] Bryce Kilbourne (WLU) penalty complete.
3-6	PP WLU	[] End power play for WAT.